### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM555433

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CommonSense Robotics Ltd.		10/24/2019	Limited Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Get Fabric Ltd.	
Street Address:	Hanegev 5	
City:	Tel-Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ISRAEL	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87688366	COMMONSENSE ROBOTICS
Serial Number:	87688361	MFC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7032058000 Phone:

Email: mussie.beyene@bskb.com

**Correspondent Name:** BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH, & BIRCH, LLP.

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100E Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 6905-0109US1

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Kenney SIGNATURE: /Robert J. Kenney/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0617

900529123

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0618

**RECORDED: 12/31/2019**